
81. No. .Particllt .. n Qf l'q)Ol"t

7 Report on the status ofPunjabi language in A reply WaJ furnished to 'the Mittoritjes Union Territory of Delhi. (May, 19'19). Commission on 5th November 19'9·

8 R. .. ·port on the U .P. Christian Public R.eli-
gious Inl4titutions (Temporary R~strictions on Transfer of Properties) Ordinance,
1978. (May/June, 1979).

The Governtnent of U ttat P~C"b. h-.d for ..
warded the proposed Ordinao~ to the Ministry of Home Affairs (or prev1.oua instructions of the Pre'iident under Article
~H 3 (I) of thf' Constitution of India. Oom •

. m~Il ts in the- matter we~ sought from. the Minorities Commission and the Stafe GovernmC'nt. A final reply from the latter is .. waited

Meeting of Home Minister with
Leaders of Political Parties at

Gauhati

435. SHRI ATAL BIHAR! V.~J­

PAYEE:

SHRI P. K. KODIYAN:

Will the Minister of IIOhlE AF-FAIRS be pleased to statp:

(a) whether leaders of all political parties, except the Janata Party, met him jointly on February 247 19'80 at Gauhati; and

(b) if so, the outcome 01 the meeting?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFE'AIRS
(SHRr YOGENDRA MAKWANA);
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Political parties welconled the initiati~ of Government to find a solution satisfactory to all concerned.
During discussions, they referred to the apprehell$ions of the various sections of people of Assam and felt that these should be speedily allayed Almost all of them were of the view that 1971 Electoral Rolls should be the basis for ldentlfyin,; foreign na-
tionall. I
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Report of L. P. Singh committee

*38. SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA:
Will the Minister of HOME APT AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the L. P. Singh Committee appointed to make suggestions with respect to Intelligence BureaU and . Central Bureau of lnvestlptioD. has sUbmitted ita rePort;

